



RAJBHOG FOODS (NJ), INC.

Manufacturer of Fine Ethnic Foods, Sweets, Snacks, Ice Cream and Beverages

FINISHED PRODUCT SPECIFICATION

GLUTEN FREE POTATO, EGG & ROASTED TOMATO WRAP

Item code: **V917**
Customer/Brand: **BRITISH AIRWAYS/ENROUTE**
Customer Item#: **63429324**
Product Category: **READY-TO-EAT**

Issue date: **April 16th, 2025**
Revision date: **May 4th, 2026**
Version: **8**
R&D Code: **23-127.2**

ASSEMBLY/ASSEMBLAGE

Total net weight per container: **140 g**

Composition / Component	Weight (g)	%
GF Wrap	52	37
Potato, Diced fried	18	13
Cheese, Cheddar	10	7
Tomato, Roasted	10	7
Egg mix, Scrambled	50	36
Total	140	100%
Tolerances	+/- 13g	

PRODUCT INFORMATION

No. of Pieces/ Case:	72 units/case
Cases per Pallet:	49
Units/Pallet:	3528
Rows per Pallet (Hi):	7
Cases per Row (Ti):	7
Total pallet height:	60"
Packaging Type:	Ovenable flowwrap; master carton with plastic liner
Case Gross Weight:	25.72 lb.
Case Net Weight:	22.22 lb.
UPC Code:	N/A

PRODUCT DESCRIPTION

SCRAMBLED EGG, MELTED CHEDDAR CHEESE, ROASTED TOMATO, BREAKFAST POTATO IN A GLUTEN-FREE WRAP

INGREDIENT STATEMENT

Tortilla: Tapioca Starch, Rice Flour, Chickpea Flour, Dextrose, Potato Starch, Xanthan Gum, Salt, Maltodextrin, Mono And Diglycerides), Water, Soybean Oil, Chia Seeds, Baker's Yeast, Xanthan Gum, Baking Powder (Sodium Acid Pyrophosphate, Sodium Bicarbonate, Corn Starch, Mono Calcium Phosphate), Calcium Propionate (A Mold Inhibitor), Preservative (Fumaric Acid, Hydrogenated Soybean Oil)

Cheddar cheese: Pasteurized milk, Cheese cultures, Salt, Enzymes, Annatto vegetable color and Corn starch (Anti-caking agent)

Egg Mix: Scrambled eggs (Whole Eggs, Whole Milk, Corn Starch, Sea Salt, White Pepper), Béchamel Sauce (Water, Butter, Cream, Starch, Salt, Canola Oil, Xanthan gum, Nutmeg, White pepper)

Tomato, Roasted: Tomatoes, Tomato Juice Salt, Citric Acid, Calcium Chloride

Potato, Diced fried: Potatoes, Soybean Oil, Salt, Black Pepper

CONTAINS: MILK, EGGS



RAJBHOG FOODS (NJ), INC.

Manufacturer of Fine Ethnic Foods, Sweets, Snacks, Ice Cream and Beverages

FINISHED PRODUCT SPECIFICATION

STORAGE

Storage: Keep frozen at or below 0°F (-18°C)

Shelf life: 12 months

When stored at storage conditions and in original container

BATCH IDENTIFICATION

Codification: Manufacturing lot code is printed on the bottom of the case label in the format: JJJYY. Also on each individual ovenable flow-wrap

Lot number: JJJ= Julian date of Production
YY= Production year

ALLERGENS AND SENSATIVE INGREDIENTS

Column I indicates the allergens that may be found in the product, from addition or cross-contamination. Column II indicates the allergens present in other products that are run on the same equipment but at a different time. Column III indicates whether any allergens are present in the plant. Y= Yes, N= No

Component	I Product	II Line	III Plant
Peanut (including peanut proteins, peanut oil and mandelonas)	N	N	Y
Tree nuts (almonds, Brazil nuts., cashews, hazelnuts (filberts), macadamia nuts, pecans, pine nuts, pistachios and walnuts)	N	N	Y
Sesame seeds	N	N	Y
Milk and derivatives (e.g. milk caseinate, whey, etc.)	Y	Y	Y
Eggs or egg products	Y	Y	Y
Fish, crustaceans (e.g. crab, crayfish, lobster, shrimp) or shellfish (e.g. clams, mussels, oysters, scallops)	N	N	Y
Soy and derivatives	N	Y	Y
Wheat	N	Y	Y
Gluten (if yes, write the source)	N	Y	Y
Sulphites / Sulfites	Naturally occurring (if yes, write the concentration)	N	Y
	Added (if yes, write the concentration)	N	Y
Mustard – mustard seeds	N	N	Y
Lupin	N	N	N
Celery	N	N	N
Coconut	N	N	Y
Monosodium glutamate (MSG)	N	N	N

NUTRITION FACTS

Nutrition Facts	
72 servings per container	
Serving size	1 Wrap (140g)
Amount Per Serving	
Calories	320
% Daily Value*	
Total Fat 16g	21%
Saturated Fat 6g	30%
Trans Fat 0g	
Cholesterol 120mg	40%
Sodium 680mg	30%
Total Carbohydrate 34g	12%
Dietary Fiber <1g	3%
Total Sugars 5g	
Includes 4g Added Sugars	8%
Protein 11g	
Vitamin D 0.6mcg	2%
Calcium 140mg	10%
Iron 2.6mg	15%
Potassium 140mg	2%
* The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.	

Rajbhog Foods (NJ) Inc. have effective procedures to avoid cross-contamination of the product with allergens not present in the product but noted in columns II and III

LEGENDS



OTHER CLAIMS

Vegetarian N Vegan N

Certified Halal Y

SPML: VLML, MOML, HNML, CHML, GFML



RAJBHOG FOODS (NJ), INC.

Manufacturer of Fine Ethnic Foods, Sweets, Snacks, Ice Cream and Beverages

FINISHED PRODUCT SPECIFICATION

MICROBIOLOGICAL PARAMETERS

Coliform: < 10 CFU/g
Listeria monocytogenes: Negative/25g
Salmonella spp. : Negative/25g
Staphylococcus aureus: <100 CFU/g

CHEMICAL PARAMETERS

Gluten: < 10 ppm (In-house testing w/ Gluten Tox Pro)

PICTURE ATTACHED



HANDLING AND HEATING INSTRUCTIONS

“SAFE HANDLING: COOK THOROUGHLY. DISCARD PACKAGING AFTER USE”

Heating times are guidelines and may vary based on appliances. Always cook to the recommended internal temperature for food safety.

Convection Oven: (CAUTION! FILLING MAYBE HOT)

1. Keep the burrito in its ovenable flowwrap during heating to maintain moisture and prevent drying out
2. Place the burrito on a baking tray in a single layer, ensuring no overlap for even heating
3. Preheat the oven to 350°F
4. Heat the burrito for 15 minutes or until the internal temperature reaches 165°F
5. Remove the burrito from the ovenable flow-wrap (use caution, hot)
6. Serve immediately to ensure the burrito remains warm and flavorful

CERTIFICATE OF MANUFACTURE

RAJBHOG FOODS (NJ) INC. CERTIFIES THAT ALL PRODUCTS ARE PREPARED, PROCESSED AND PACKAGED IN A FACILITY INSPECTED BY THE UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE (USDA) AND THE FOOD AND DRUG ADMINISTRATION AS WELL AS APPLICABLE STATE OR LOCAL HEALTH AGENCIES IN THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA, USING ONLY INGREDIENTS AND PACKAGING THAT ARE APPROVED FOR FOOD USE

FOOD SAFETY AND QUALITY ASSURANCE

RAJBHOG FOODS (NJ) INC.
60 AMITY STREET, JERSEY CITY, NJ 07304

Confidential - The information contained herein is the exclusive property of Rajbhog Foods (NJ) Inc. and is confidential. Do not distribute without written permission.